

COUNCIL of the ISLES OF SCILLY

OLD WESLEYAN CHAPEL GARRISON LANE ST MARY'S ISLES OF SCILLY TR21 0JD

Telephone: [01720] 424350
Fax: [01720] 424317
Email: planning@scilly.gov.uk

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details				
Title:	First name:	Surname:			
Company name	Arqiva Limited				
Street address:	Crawley Court		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	Crawley	Telephone number:			
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	Wnchester				
County:	Hampshire	Fax number:			
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	SO21 2QA				
Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes	○ No			
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details				
Title: Mr	First Name: michael	Surname: sm	ith		
Company name:	Arqiva Limted				
Street address:	Crawley Court		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number
	Crawley	Telephone number:		01962 822060	
		Mobile number:			
Town/City	Winchester	Fax number:		07968 406116	
County:	Hampshire			07700 400110	
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:			
Postcode:	SO21 2QA	mike.smith@arqiva.cor	n		

3. Site Address	s Details				
Full postal address	of the site (including fu	ıll postcode where ava	ailable)	Description:	
House:		Suffix:			
House name:	Arqiva Transmitting S	tation			
Street address:	Halangy Downs				
Town/City:	St Mary's				
County:	Isles of Scilly				
Postcode:	TR21 ONS				
	tion or a grid reference ed if postcode is not kno	own):			
Easting:	91100				
Northing:	12400				
4. Pre-applicat					
Has assistance or p	rior advice been sough	t from the local autho	ority about this application	on? Yes •	No
. Description	of Proposal				
Please provide a de	escription of the approv	ed development as sh	hown on the decision let	ter:	
Installation of a 7.5	m extension to the inte	rnal antenna support	tower, two 1.8m dish an	tenna, one 0.6m dish antenna, two Coline	ear antennae, two Yagi antennae and
	cables for Western Powe	-	Wales) Pic		D. A. of decision 05/07/0011
Application referen		1/049			Date of decision: 25/07/2011
Condition number	ndition number(s) to w (s):	nich this application re	elates:		
1 - This permission	is for a temporary perio			otice. Either on or before this date, the ap	paratus hereby permitted shall be
	herwise agreed in writir				
Has the developme	ent already started?	• Yes C) No If Yes, please s	tate when the development was started:	15/08/2011
Has the developme	ent been completed?	Yes	No If Yes, please s	tate when the development was complet	red: 30/09/2011
6. Condition(s)) - Removal				
	ou wish the condition(s) supporting statement	to be removed or cha	anged:		
		anged, please state ho	ow you wish the condition	on to be varied:	
				land, building or structure on which it is seture shall be restored to its condition bef	ituated within six months after it is no fore the development took place or to any
			olanning authority and t		
7. Site Visit					
Can the site be see	n from a public road, pu	ublic footpath, bridlev	way or other public land	Yes No	
If the planning aut	hority needs to make ar	n appointment to carr	y out a site visit, whom s	should they contact? (Please select only o	ne)
• The agent	The applican	t Other pers	on		
8. Certificates	(Certificate B)				
		-	Certificate of Owners	•	
I certify/ The applic			=	cedure) (England) Order 2015 Certifica o everyone else (as listed below) who, on t	
application, was the	e owner <i>(owner is a pers</i>	on with a freehold inte	erest or leasehold interest	with at least 7 years left to run) and/or agric	cultural tenant ("agricultural tenant" has the
meaning given in se	ะนบท ออ(ช) บา เกิด TOWN 8	ına country Planning A	161 1990) OF ANY PART OF T	ne land or building to which this application	orrreiales.

Ref: 25: 6099 Planning Portal Reference:

	ates (Certificate B	- continued)					
Owner/Agric	ultural Tenant						Date notice served
Name	The Duchy of Cornwall						
Number:		Suffix:	House name:				
Street:	C/o Mr Chris Gregory, Land Steward						
Locality:	St Mary's						18/03/2016
Town:	Isles of Scilly						
Postcode:	TR21 OLS						
Γitle: Mr	First name:	Michael		Surname:	Smith		
Person role:	Agent	Declaration date:	18/03/2016			Declaration	on made
9. Declara	ation						
	formation. I/we confirm t	ssion/consent as described in t hat, to the best of my/our know ons of the person(s) giving ther	wledge, any facts stated a			\boxtimes	Date 18/03/2016

003230101